
!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

E

Ë

Ë

d

d

d

d

d

d

d

d

d

d

d

d

d

d

d
d

d

d

d

DP755930
70

D
P7

55
95

1
10

DP124858
1

D
P
12
4
8
5
4

1

DP755908
20

DP755900
6

DP700433
7

DP263081
1

DP263081
11

DP263081
8

DP263081
10

DP124855
1

D
P1

05
15
38

70
01

DP755930
39

DP39909
95

DP755930
29

DP755930
42

DP755930
33

DP755921
9

DP755930
32

DP755933
38

DP755930
26

D
P7

55
93

0
12

DP755921
2

DP755921
20

DP755921
3

DP261463
4

DP2614633

DP2614632

DP789278
1

DP635327
2

DP635327
1

DP635327
3

DP791483
12

DP634543
24

DP263922
4

DP263922
3

DP706070
1

DP755930
15

DP665108
54

D
P7

55
93

0
47

DP755900
3

DP755947
23

DP755900
4

DP755900
14

DP755947
18

DP755947
6

D
P
75

5
94

7
13

DP755900
8

DP755947
71

DP755947
15

D
P
8
06

5
4
0

21

DP755930
66

DP755930
52

DP853152
2

DP755930
17

DP755930
43

DP861049
2

DP
105

52
50

70
02

DP720005
98

DP720003
96

DP755930
31

DP755930
30

D
P
75

5
93

0
3

DP865381
2

D
P
10
5
5
25

0
70

01

DP755900
29

DP
75
59
30

69

DP706070
2

DP263081
12

DP263081
13

DP263081
2

DP263081
9

DP
88
26
21

21

DP882621
20

DP712931
3

DP791483
11

DP755951
1

DP755951
40

DP755930
37

DP1014755
10

DP1014755
11

DP755951
15

DP263922
1

DP1034158
3

DP263922
5

DP755900
16

DP1050272
7002

DP755947
54

D
P
10
5
04

63
70

03

DP1050463
7004

DP755900
7

DP1
057

063

700
3

DP804351
51

DP861049
1

DP853152
1

DP625377
1

DP711348
331

DP711348
332

DP755951
12

DP755951
13

DP
75

59
51

2

DP755951
20

DP755951
3

D
P706071

1

DP263922
2

DP
26
39

22
6

DP619285
11

DP867694
59

DP755921
10

DP755921
14

DP755921
4

DP755921
5

DP850823
1

DP850823
2

DP1034158
4 DP707475

1

D
P
71
29

31
2

DP755947
12

DP755947

24

DP755947
49

DP755947
55

DP755947
56

DP755947
57

DP755947
58

DP755947
7

DP755930
13

DP755930
14

DP755930

16

DP755930
20

DP755930
21

DP755930
22

DP755930
24

DP
75
59
30

25

DP755930
27

DP755930
34

D
P
75

5
93

0
3
5

D
P755930

36

DP755930
38

DP755930
41

DP755930
44

DP755930
49

DP755930
51

DP755930
53

DP755930
55

DP755930
6

DP755930
7

DP755930
73

DP
75
59
30

89

DP755930
9

DP755930
90

DP755930
92

DP755930
94

DP755933
4

DP755933
60

DP1001010
61

DP1059311
1

DP631176
1

DP631176
2

DP631176
3

DP875326
1

DP755900
15

DP755900
20

DP755900
23

DP755900
26

DP755900
35

DP
75
59
00

36

DP755900
39

DP1056697
20

DP1056697
22

DP1056697
23

DP1146654
7300

DP1169552
21

DP1169552
22

DP1183445
110

D
P
11
60

68
9

20

DP755930
50

DP1210059
53

D
P
75

5
90

0
25

4
5

0 3
5

0 25
0

450

350

250

350

250

550

45
0

45
0

350

250

350

250

15
0

250

250

250

350 25
0

350

3
5

0

250

150

450

450

450

250

250

250

250

150
150

350

4
5

0

450
350

3
5

0

250

250

25
0

250

150

150

15
0

250

150

450

450

35
0

350

350

3
5

0

25
0

25
0

250

25
0250

15
0

150

50

50

5
0

50

50

50

50

5
0

5
0

15
0

350

350

15
0

250

15
0

250

3
5

0

350

150

15
0

550

450

350

350

25
0

250

250

250

15
0

50

50

50

150

450

450

450

450

450

450

450

45
0

3
5

0

250

25
0

250

250

250

250

25
0

250

250

250

250

150

150

15
0

15
0

150

15
0

15
0

150

15
0

150

15
0

15
0

150

15
0

15
0

150

15
0

15
0

150

150

150

15
0

150

50

5
0

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

5
0

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

5
0

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

5
0

5
0

50

50

50

50

5
0

50

5
0

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

50

5
00

4
00 30

0 20
0

400

300

50
0

400

40
0

300

300

200

300

20
0

200

300

200

300

4
00

200

400

500

40
0

400

200

300

200

200

200

200

400

400

400

400

3
00

200

300

3
00

200

20
0

200

100

400

400

400

4
00

300

30
0

300

30
0

200

200200

20
0

200

10
0

100

100

100

10
0

10
0

100

100

10
0

200

20
0

10
0

4
00

100

200

400

300

200

400

300

200

200

30
0

200

10
0

100

10
0

500

40
0

200

20
0

200

200 200

100

10
0

500

400

5
00

400

300

300

200

20
0

3
00

20
0

200

200

200

20
0

200

10
0

10
0

40
0

400

400 400

400

4
00

400

300

300

30
0

300

300

300

200

200

20
0

200

20
0

200

200

200

200

20
0

200

200

200

20
0

200

200

20
0

200

200

100

10
0

100

100

100

10
0

10
0

100

10
0

10
0

100

100

100

10
0

100

100

10
0

10
0

100

200

Black Flat

Mogood

Murrengenburg

Buckenbowra

Currowan

Nelligen

Budawang

Brooman

East
Lynne

Yadboro

Benandarah

Bimberamala
National Park

Monga
National

Park

Budawang
National

Park

Shallow
Crossing

S.F.

Currowan
S.F.

Currowan
S.F.

Yadboro
S.F.

Clyde
S.F.

South
Brooman

S.F.

Boyne
S.F.

Benandarah
S.F.

Duffys Creek

Back C reek

Nak ed
G

ul l
y

Peach
Tre

e
C

reek

She a s Creek

Cyne Mal lo
w

e
s

Cr
eek

N

e l l i g en Creek
Bullo

ck Cree k

M
ccardys

C
re

e
k

R yans Creek

B ig
Creek

Old Store

C
re

ek

D
in

ner Creek

Bully Bee f Creek

Deep Creek

Shi f tin
g

Pl o t Creek

Saltwater Creek

Portegan
C

reek

Sugarlo a f Creek

B
u

ll
o

ck
Gully

Bridge Creek

Dru rys Creek

To w ers Cre e k

Do n ova n C
re

ek

C
abbage Tree Creek

Lyons Creek

Carters Creek

Bimberam a la River

Bimberamala River

Cockwhy
Creek

Cur rowan Creek

Clyd e River

Clyde River

C
ly

d
e

R
iver

C l y de R i ver

Cl y de R ive r

Fol ders Rd

B
ig

Bit Road

M
i sty

Mountain

Road

Pillar

R
oad

Mccardys

C
re

ek

Road

Old

M
ines

Road

Lyons

Road

Misty

M
ou

n
ta

in

Road

Tomboye

Road

M
arilyns

R
oad

Old

S
chool

Road

Windyw
oppa

Road

Pig

R
d

Mines

R
oad

Wallaby

Road

B
la

ck

Flat

Road

Th e

R
iv

er
R

oa
d

The Riv er

R
oa

d

Th
e

R
iv

e r Road

W
est

er
n

Distri
butor Road

W
e sternD

istributor
Road

Kings
Highw

ay

Kings

Highway

Drurys

Road

The Sheep

Tra
ck

B
ackhouse

R
oad

Barkshed

Road

Cly
de

Rid
ge

Road

EUROBODALLA

SHOALHAVEN

Cpt

214
/5

R
oa

d

C
p

t

492/1

Ro ad

C
pt

10

3/4 Rd

Cpt 211/ 7

Rd

C
p

t
10

1/6
Rd

C
pt

21 7/3
Rd

C
p

t
67

/5

Rd

C
p

t
2

24
/6

R
d

C
pt

225/4
Rd

Cpt 56/1 Road

Cpt
213

/ 16

Road

Cp

t
227/4 Rd

C
p

t
4

89/3
Rd

C
pt

99/2

Road

C
pt

49
7/4

Rd

Cpt 487/3
Rd

Cpt

492/8
Rd

Cpt 485/3 Rd

Cpt 101/4 Rd

Cpt
221 /3

Rd

C
p

t
50

2/2 Road

C
pt

492/6
Rd

C
pt

22
8/3

R
d

Cpt
225/6 Rd

C
pt

499/1 Rd

C
p

t
2

26/5
R

oad

Cpt 500/ 4

Rd

C
p

t

2 13/6
Rd

C
p

t
101/11

Rd

Cpt 503/4 Road

Cpt
214/3 Road

Cpt 490/1 Rd

Cpt

5
3

/1
R

d

C
pt

2
2

3
/

5
Road

C
pt

10
1/

6

Rd

Cpt
493/3 Rd

Cpt 94/2

Road

Cpt
493 /4

R
d

Cp t 501/3
Rd

Cpt 208/4 Road

C
pt

493/1
Rd

Cpt 56/2
Rd

Cpt
9 9/

3
R

d

C
pt

95
/

7
R

oa
d

Cpt 94/6

R
oa

d

C
pt

4
97

/2
R

d

Cpt

2
2

9
/4

R
d

Cpt
213/7

R
d

Cpt 223/6 Rd

Cpt
492/3 Roa

d

C
pt

5
4

/2
R

d

Cpt 213/11 Rd

Cpt 101/7 Road

Cpt 216/5
R

oad

Cpt
68/8

Road

Cpt 500

/2

Rd

C
pt

23
2/5

Road

Cpt
53/6

Rd

C
p

t
224/4

Rd

Cpt

10
0/9

R
oa

d

Cpt
100/3 Rd

C
p

t

213/14
Ro ad

Cpt 2 16/6

Rd

Cpt 96/ 6
Road

Cpt 66/7
R

oad

C
pt

2
0

8/2
R

oad

Cpt
502/1

Rd

Cpt 213/10 Road

Cpt 97/1 Road

Cpt 226/3 Road

Cpt 493/2 Rd

O l d
re

y
S

t

Cpt 501/2 Road

Cpt 213/2 Road

Cpt 223/4
Road

Cpt
231/3

Road

Cpt

68
/3

R
d

Cpt 213/9 Road

Cpt

107/6 Road

Cpt
10

0/7

R
oa

d

C
pt

4
7

6
/5

R
oad

Cpt
67/3

R
oad

Cpt 100/4 Road

C
pt

216/7

R d

Cpt

497/9
R

d

C
pt

222/4
Road

Cpt
101/5

Road

Cpt
219/2 Road

Cpt
216

/1
R

d

Cpt 93/1
Road

Cpt 100/8
Road

Cpt
209/2 Rd

Cp
t

20
7/

6
Road

C
pt

10
0/6

R d

Cpt
9

7
/2

Road

C
pt

94/3
Road

C
pt

487/4
Road

Cpt

102/1

Rd

Cpt
484/1

Rd

Cpt 68/7 Road

C
pt

98/1
R

oad

Cpt
229/1

Road

Cpt 99/6
Road

C
pt

2
2

3
/2

Road

C
pt

22
9/

3

Road

Cpt
105/4 R oad

Cpt 101/8 R oad

C
p

t

22

9/ 2
R

d

Cpt 213/8
Road

Cpt

211/5
R

oad

Cpt
490/3

R
d

Cpt
231/2 Road

Cpt

482/1
R

oad

Cpt

476/4 Road

Cpt 104/4

R
oa

d

Cpt

483 /5
Road

Cpt

224/1

Road

Cpt

225/3

Road

Cpt

106/ 5
Rd

Cpt 230/1 Road

Cpt 223/7 Road

Cpt
210/4

Road

Cpt
226/2 Road

Cpt

2
10

/6
R

d

Cpt

501/4

R
oad

Cpt
224/3

Road

Cpt
103/ 9

Road

Cpt

210
/3

Road

Cpt 219/1
Road

Cpt
101/9

Road

C
p

t
5

0
1/1

R
oad

Cpt 67/ 2 Road

Cpt
96/5

Road

Cpt

54
/1

R
oad

Cpt 490/4

Road

Cpt
497/6 Road

C
pt

69/4
Road

Cpt

482/3
R

oad

C
p

t

10
6/5

Road

C
pt

10
7/1

Ro
ad

Cpt
225/5

Road

Cpt
96/2

Road

Cpt 102/5

Road

Cpt 215/5 Road

Cpt

100/2

Road

C
pt

223/3

Road

Cpt

10
1/

2

Road

Cpt

213/12
Road

Cpt

102/4

Road

C
pt

95/4

Road

C
pt

5
05

/3
Ro

ad

C
p

t

97/7

R
oad

Cpt

96/4
Road

Cpt

482/5

Road

Cpt

55
/4

Road

C
p

t
491/2

R
oad

Cpt
213/15 R

oad

Cpt 101/12

Road

Cpt

99/1

Road

Cpt

490/2 Road

B
oundary Tra

il

C
p

t
5

0
5

/5
R

oad

Cpt
215

/2

Road

C
pt

233/1

Road

C
p

t
48

3
/6

Road

Cpt

99/4
Road

C
p

t

95/3

Road

C
p

t

504/2
Road

C
pt

209
/1

R
o

ad

Cpt
69/2

Road

Cpt 104/5
Road

Cpt

66/2

Road

Cpt 215/3 Road

Cpt
10

5/1

Road

Cpt

486/1

Road

C
pt

95/1

Road

Cpt

97
/5

R
oa

d

Cpt

5
03

/1

Road

Cpt

507/2

Road

C
pt

48
9/

1

Road

Cpt

482/4

R
oa

d

T
ow

er
C

re
ek

Road

C
pt

67/1

Road

Cpt

492/4

Road

Cpt

68
/2

R
oa

d
C

pt

10
6/3

Road

C
p

t
4

8
5

/5

Road

Cpt

487/1
Road

C
p

t 69/7

Road

Cpt

99/5

Road

Cpt

482/6
Road

Cpt

232/1

Road

Cpt 490/5

Road

Cpt

2
25/2

Road

Cpt

215/1
Road

Cpt

22
0/

3

R
oa

d

Cpt

492/5
R

oad

Cpt 104/3 Road

Cpt

484/2

Road

C
pt

215/4

Road

Bully Beef G
ul

ly

Roa
d

C
p

t

214
/4

Road

Cpt 97/4 Road

C
pt

476
/1

Road

C
pt

97/3

R
oa

d

Cpt

208/3

Road

Cpt 507/1

Road

Cpt

100/1

Road

S
h

or
tc

ut

Road

Cpt

22
2/

3

Road

Cpt 207/1

Road

S
ta

ns
R

oa
d

Cpt
227/3

Road

Cpt

106/1

Road

Cpt
55/2

Road

Cpt

216/4

Road

Cpt 218/2

Road

Cpt

208/1

Road

C
pt

5
2

7/1

R
oad

Cpt

485/2 Road

Cpt

69/1

Road

C
pt

5
5

/1
Road

Cpt

210/2

Road

Cpt
210/1

Road

Nellig
e

n

C
reek

Firetrail

Cpt

53/3

R
oad

Bru
shwood

Road

Cpt

487/2

Road

Cp
t

5
03

/2
Roa

d

Caves

Gully

Road

Cpt

491/3

Road

Cpt

212/1

Road

Cpt

55/3

R
oad

Cpt

5
04

/1

Road

C
p

t

2
2

0
/1

R
oad

Cpt
497/1

Road

Cpt

225/1

Road

C
pt

212/2

R
o

ad

Frenchmans

Road

Cpt

227/2

Road

Cpt

212/4

Road

B
ou

ld
er

R
o

ad

C
pt

53/2

Road

Winters

Firetrail

W
este

rn
Link

Trail

Cpt

10
3/1

Road

Naked

G
ul

ly

R
oa

d

Cpt

207/5

Road

Cpt

223/1

R
oa

d

Cpt

2
2

2
/2

R
oa

d

Burma

R
oad

Cpt

216/2

Road

Cpt

222/1

R
oad

Saltwater

Creek

Road

Cpt

105/2

Road

Cpt

226/1

Road

Bim
beram

ala
R

iver
R

o
ad

Cpt

212/3

Road

B
litz

R
oad

Cpt 213/1

Road

Cpt

227/1

Road

C
p

t

500/1

R
oad

C
p

t
2

2
1/

1

R
oa

d

Peach

Tr
ee

G
ul

ly
R

oa
d

Ryans

Firetrail

Portegan

Road

Morris

Fire

Break

Road

N
o

4

Logging

Road

Brow
ns

Gully

Firetrail

Thorpes

Road

Mill

Fire

B
re

ak

Road

E
ri

cs

F
ir

et
ra

il

Cabbage

Tree
Firetrail

Austins

Road

D
onovan

C
reek

R
oad

G
ar

de
n

S
ea

t

Road

Currowan

Road

Jo
es

N
os

e

R
oa

d

Sheas

Roa
d

W
ild

Pi
g

R
oad

O
ld

Store

Road

Waterfall

R
oad

Dow
nfall

Firetrail

Spring

Creek

Firetrail

Peach Tree
Creek Flora
Reserve

Tomboy Hill

Currowan
Currowan

Camp

Currowan
Creek

Leechey
Flat

yard

B52

177

155

189

79

64

49

153

278

88

96

217

395

468

305

263

189

367

169

249

428
456

378

125

55

57

246

49

141

87

33

485

69

39

3

277

155

216

451

288

355

97

189

117

196

179

179

53

178

76

50

45

40

35

30

65

60

55

50

45

40

35

30

65

60

55

68

67

66

65

64

63

62

61

59

58

57

56

66

4948474645444342413938373635343332312928

494847464544434241393837363534333231

mN0006060

mE000502mE000402mE000302

mE000502mE000402mE000302

KF

KF

KF

(MGA 56)
E000m292

(MGA 56)
N000m5560

(MGA 56)
N000m6760

65

64

63

62

61

59

58

57

56

55

mN0006060

(MGA 55)
N000m5460

(MGA 55)
E000m727

150°10'

150°10'150°00'00"

-35°37'30" -35°37'30"

150°14'30"

150°14'30"

-35°30'00"-35°30'00"

150°00'00"
T

H
IS

 M
A

P
 M

A
Y

 C
O

N
TA

IN
 A

U
TO

M
A

T
IO

N
 E

R
R

O
R

S
 O

R
 O

M
IS

S
IO

N
S

.
C

U
R

R
O

W
A

N
 8

9
2

6
-4

N

C
U

R
R

O
W

A
N

 8
9

2
6

-4
N

C
U

R
R

O
W

A
N

 8
9

2
6

-4
N

C
U

R
R

O
W

A
N

 8
9

2
6

-4
N

Route marker: motorway, national, state

Motorway; Primary road

Arterial road; Sub arterial road with level crossing

Distributor road, Local road with cattle grid

Urban service lane; Access way

Track (vehicular) with gate; Path

Dedicated bus way

Rail: operational with station, under construction

Rail: disused, dismantled

Runway: centreline, perimeter

Landing ground; Ferry route

Airport; Heliport; Roadside rest area

Ambulance; Hospital; Lifesaving club

Fire station: urban, rural; State emergency service

Police station; Coast guard

Building: small, large, homestead

Place of worship; Post office; School

Information centre; Tourist park; Caravan park

Camping ground; Lookout; Picnic area

Golf course; Historic site; Monument

Tower; Wind generator; Wind pump

Tank; Yard; Mine (underground)

Telephone exchange; Utility facility; Race track

Aquaculture farm; Restricted area; Landmark

Spot height; Mountain; Survey mark

Cave; Pinnacle; Rock

Index contour with elevation; Contour

Cliff; Levee

Excavation face; Mines subsidence district

Transmission line; Cableway

Bore; Pond; Regulator; Spring

Perennial watercourse with lock, barrier, dam or weir

Non perennial watercourse with waterfall, rapids

Mainly Dry watercourse; Water supply canal

Waterbody: perennial, non perennial, mainly dry

Mean high water mark

Lighthouse or beacon; Breakwater

Wharf, launching ramp or slipway; Rock

Anchorage; Wreck

Intertidal flat; Rocks (awash); Reef

Rocks (inland); Sand; Cliff area

Swamp: wet, dry; Land subject to inundation

Trees: sparse, medium, dense

Orchard, vineyard or crop; Pine plantation; Mangrove

Park or reserve; Built up area;

State border; Cadastre with plan and lot number

State forest; National park

Suburb; Local government area

Restricted Area

Disclaimer: The publisher of and/or contributors to this publication accept no responsibility for the accuracy,
completeness, or relevance to the user's purpose or omission or errors therein, any injury, loss or damage arising from
its use. While all care is taken to ensure a high degree of accuracy, users are invited to notify any discrepancies and

should use this map with due care.

The 2022 edition of the Topographic GeoPDF may differ from previously produced versions of our map series.

Road and track information displayed in State Forest Areas on this map was supplied by Forestry Corporation of NSW.

DCS Spatial Services has applied the Creative Commons Attribution 4.0
International Licence. DCS Spatial Services asserts the right to be attributed as

author of the original material in the following manner: © State of New South Wales
(Spatial Services, a business unit of the Department of Customer Service NSW).

For current information go to https://www.spatial.nsw.gov.au/copyright

Magnetic North is approximately 13.05°E of Grid North
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